| RESOLUTION NO. | - 2016 |
|----------------|--------|
| RESOLUTION NO. | - 20   |

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE FACILITY USAGE AND CONCESSION AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS YOUTH BASEBALL LEAGUES FOR THE 2016 SPRING AND FALL SEASONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Facility Usage and Concession Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with various youth baseball leagues for the 2016 spring and fall seasons.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

| MAYOR |  |  |
|-------|--|--|

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0286-16:CEE:X:\Cases\LAW\16-LO0163\LEG\00527566.DOCX